508/528 SERIES
8U RACKMOUNT/
BENCHTOP ENCLOSURE
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• 508 = 17"  (431,8) W x 20.5"
(520,7) D
528 = 17" (431,8) W x 26.0"
(660,4) D

h
20.5" Deep
PART NUMBERING / ORDERING INFORMATION:
Model Number
508= 20.5" Deep
528= 26" Deep
Backplane Type
VME:
LA = J1
LF = J1/J2
DF = J1/J2 High Power
LT = J2
Special:
NO = No Backplane
SP = Special Backplane
 Consult Factory
Height in U’s
2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9
Power Supply
T = 250 Watts
F = 350 Watts
H = 500 Watts
See power supply table above
Slot Count
SPECIAL = BP: Special or No Backplane
(consult factory)
Card Access
F= Front
R= Rear
Mounting Provisions
D = Desktop
K = 19" EIA Rack Adapters
C = 19" EIA Rack Adapters and
  Mounting Provisions for Slides
  (Slides ordered seperately)
Options
(Call 508.588.6110)
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
17" Wide
DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS:
Power Supply Current Output
Power Supply +5V -5V +12V -12V
250 Watts (T) 35A 1.5A 8/12A 2A
350 Watts (F) 50A 2A 8/12A 4A
500 Watts (H) 80A 2A 10/16A 10A
NOTE : All Power Supplies are quad output
 switching power supplies. See Appendix
 for Power Supply Specifications